JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 7, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 103, 104
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel
Members Excused: Rep. Galizio
Staff Present: Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2901 Relating to Public Funds — Work Session
HB 5026 Office of the Governor — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 103A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:35am.
Opens Work Session on HB 5026 Office of the Governor.
020 Representative John Presents oral testimony.
Dallum
025 Chair Jenson
027 Rep. Dallum
120 Sen. Johnson
131 Rep. Dallum
138 Sen. Johnson
155 Rep. Dallum
159 Representative Deborah Presents oral testimony.
Boone
213 Sen. Bates
251 Rep. Beyer
262 Rep. Boone
267 Rep. Dallum
278 Sen. Bates
292 Sen. Johnson
295 Rep. Boone
299 Sen. Johnson
300 Rep. Boone
304 Chair Shields
312 Rep. Dallum
320 Chair Jenson

333 Senator Floyd Prozanski Presents oral testimony.



378
Tape 104A

002
034

049
058
064
078
106
128
147
156
158
163
178
192
210
228
240
250

317

378
396
419
421

Tape 103B

002
035

070
082

111

122
127

131
135

140

Senator Ted Ferrioli

Sen. Ferrioli
Sen. Whitsett

Sen. Ferrioli
Sen. Whitsett
Sen. Ferrioli
Sen. Johnson
Sen. Ferrioli
Sen. Johnson
Sen. Ferrioli
Chair Jenson
Rep. Beyer
Sen. Ferrioli
Sen. Prozanski
Rep. Krummel
Sen. Prozanski
Sen. Ferrioli
Chair Jenson

Representative Tom
Butler

Representative Greg
Smith

Rep. Butler
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel

Mike McArthur.
Executive Director.
Association of Oregon
Counties

Mr. McArthur

Tony Hide, County
Commissioner

Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson

Sen. Johnson

Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel

Chair Jenson

Presents oral testimony.

Continues his testimony.

Presents oral testimony.

Presents oral testimony.

Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 1).

Continues his testimony.
Presents oral testimony.

Close the Work Session on HB 5026 Office of the Governor.
Opens Work Session on HB 2901 relating to public funds.

Moves HB 2901 with the -3 Amendments to the Full
Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.

Vote:6-0-2
Exc.: Senator Bates and Representative Galizio
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the hearing at 9:47 am.



Additional Exhibits:

Outline for Activity Report (Exhibit 2).



