JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 7, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 103, 104
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:	Rep. Galizio	
Staff Present:	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2901 Relating to Public Funds – Work Session HB 5026 Office of the Governor – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 103A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:35am.
		Opens Work Session on HB 5026 Office of the Governor.
020	Representative John Dallum	Presents oral testimony.
025	Chair Jenson	
027	Rep. Dallum	
120	Sen. Johnson	
131	Rep. Dallum	
138	Sen. Johnson	
155	Rep. Dallum	
159	Representative Deborah Boone	Presents oral testimony.
213	Sen. Bates	
251	Rep. Beyer	
262	Rep. Boone	
267	Rep. Dallum	
278	Sen. Bates	
292	Sen. Johnson	
295	Rep. Boone	
299	Sen. Johnson	
300	Rep. Boone	
304	Chair Shields	
312	Rep. Dallum	
320	Chair Jenson	
333	Senator Floyd Prozanski	Presents oral testimony.

378 Tape 104A	Senator Ted Ferrioli	Presents oral testimony.
002	Sen. Ferrioli	Continues his testimony.
034	Sen. Whitsett	
049	Sen. Ferrioli	
058	Sen. Whitsett	
064	Sen. Ferrioli	
078	Sen. Johnson	
106	Sen. Ferrioli	
128	Sen. Johnson	
147	Sen. Ferrioli	
156	Chair Jenson	
158	Rep. Beyer	
163	Sen. Ferrioli	
178	Sen. Prozanski	
192	Rep. Krummel	
210	Sen. Prozanski	
228	Sen. Ferrioli	
240	Chair Jenson	
250	Representative Tom Butler	Presents oral testimony.
317	Representative Greg Smith	Presents oral testimony.
378	Rep. Butler	
396	Chair Jenson	
419	Rep. Krummel	
421	Mike McArthur. Executive Director. Association of Oregon Counties	Presents oral and written testimony (Exhibit 1).
Tape 103B		
002	Mr. McArthur	Continues his testimony.
035	Tony Hide, County Commissioner	Presents oral testimony.
070	Rep. Krummel	
082	Chair Jenson	Close the Work Session on HB 5026 Office of the Governor. Opens Work Session on HB 2901 relating to public funds.
111	Sen. Johnson	Moves HB 2901 with the -3 Amendments to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
122	Rep. Krummel	
127	Chair Jenson	
		Vote:6-0-2
104	Chair Janaca	Exc.: Senator Bates and Representative Galizio
131 135	Chair Jenson Rep. Krummel	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
140	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the hearing at 9:47 am.

Additional Exhibits:

Outline for Activity Report (Exhibit 2).